
 
 
      July 7, 2008 
 
 
Ms. Andrea L. Sterdis 
Manager, Nuclear Licensing & Industry Affairs 
Nuclear Generation Development & Construction 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, Tennessee  37402-2801 
 
SUBJECT:  CORRECTION TO REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION LETTERS 

NO. 001 THROUGH NO. 053 FOR THE BELLEFONTE UNITS 3 and 4 
COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION 

 
Dear Ms. Sterdis: 
 
As part to the NRC’s detailed review of the Bellefonte Units 3 and 4 combined license 
application (COLA), the NRC staff has identified that additional information is needed to 
continue portions of the review.  The NRC staff’s requests for additional information (RAIs) were 
transmitted in various letters.  You identified an error associated with the Bellefonte COLA date 
referenced in our RAI letters number 001 through 053.  In those letters, the staff has referenced 
an incorrect date for the Tennessee Valley Authority’s (TVA’s) Bellefonte Units 3 and 4 COLA. 
The correct date for TVA’s application for a COLA for two AP1000 advance passive pressurized 
water reactors quoted in those letters should have been October 30, 2007 and not September 
30, 2007 as indicated in those letters (RAI letters 001 though 053).  The correct COLA date for 
Bellefonte COLA will be referenced in future RAI letters. 
 
The NRC regrets any inconvenience this may have caused. 
 
If you have any questions or comments concerning this matter, you may contact me at 
301-415-1132. 

Sincerely, 
 
/RA/ 
 
 
Joseph M. Sebrosky, Senior Project Manager 
AP1000 Projects Branch 1 
Division of New Reactor Licensing 
Office of New Reactors 

Docket Nos.  52-014 
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215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Mr. Ronald Kinney 
South Carolina DHEC 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC  29201 
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Email 
alsterdis@tva.gov   (Andrea Sterdis) 
APAGLIA@Scana.com   (Al Paglia) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bennettS2@bv.com   (Steve A. Bennett) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
cberger@energetics.com   (Carl Berger) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum) 
eddie.grant@excelservices.com   (Eddie Grant) 
ejvigluicci@tva.gov   (Edward Vigluicci) 
frankq@hursttech.com   (Frank Quinn) 
garry.miller@pgnmail.com   (Garry D. Miller) 
GovePA@BV.com   (Patrick Gove) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
gwcurtis2@tva.gov   (G. W. Curtis) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lgorenflo@gmail.com   (L. Gorenflo) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Martha.Shields@nuclear.energy.gov   (Martha Shields) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mgiles@entergy.com   (M. Giles) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
phinnen@entergy.com   (Paul Hinnenkamp) 
pmray@tva.gov   (Phil Ray) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
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rclary@scana.com   (Ronald Clary) 
rgrumbir@gmail.com   (Richard Grumbir) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
roberta.swain@ge.com   (Roberta Swain) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
SauerB@BV.com   (Robert C. Sauer) 
savance@tva.gov   (Scott A. Vance) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
tdurkin@energetics.com   (Tim Durkin) 
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov   (Tom Miller) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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